Open Access
Paramageetham and Prasada Babu, 1:9
Research Article Open Access
Open Access Scientific Reports
Scientific Reports
Open Access
Volume 1 • Issue 9 • 2012

Grain Yields in Rice (Oryza sativa L.). Appl Environ Microbiol 53: 2056-2059.
18. Hill GT, Mitkowskia NA, Aldrich-Wolfeb L, Emelea LR, Jurkonie DD et al.
(2000) Methods for assessing the composition and diversity of soil microbial
communities. Applied soil microbiology 15: 25-36.
19. Pikovskaya RI (1948) Mobilization of phosphorous in soil in connection with
vital activity of some microbial species. Microbiologiya 17: 302 -370.
20. Wei G, Kloepper J W, Tuzum S (1991) Induction of systemic resistance of
cucumber to Colletotrichum orbiculare by select strains of plant growth
promoting rhizobacteria. Phytopathology 81: 1508-1512.
Dendrogram using Average Linkage (Between Groups)
Rescaled Distance Cluster Combine
Num
0                     5                  10                  15                  20                  25CASE
Label
PSTPT6                  6
PSTPT16             16
PSTPT9                  9
PSTPT4                  4
PSTPT3                 3
PSTPT7                  7
PSTPT17             17
PSTPT18             18
PSTPT1                  1
PSTPT13             13
PSTPT15             15
PSTPT2                 2
PSTPT8                  8
PSTPT12             12
PSTPT5                  5
PSTPT19             19
PSTPT11             11
PSTPT14             14
PSTPT10             10
Figure 3: Dendogram using Average Linkage (Between Groups).
Name of the Isolate Phosphate solubilizing enzyme Siderophore
production
PSTPT1 _ +